03-21-2	005 <u> </u>			
Client/Matter No. 12619-11 /ER SHEET				
10296300)3)3			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached docu	ments or the new address(es) below:		
Name of conveying Parties/Execution Date:	2. Name and Addr	ess of receiving Party:		
Thomas H. Glimp Troyt M. Victorson	Name:	Medcor, Inc.		
Tim I. Sahouri Philip C. Seeger Curtis H. Smith	Internal Address:			
Peter B. Kleeburg Thomas S. Huffine	Street Address:	4805 W. Prime Parkway		
Scott A. Kantenwein	City:	McHenry		
Execution Date: February 28, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State:	Illinois		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Change of Name	Country:	U.S.A. Zip: 60051		
. ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and	addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other				
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/985,724	ment is being filed togethe	er with a new application.		
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR			
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax		arged by credit card. arged to Deposit Account No. 23-		
	Enclosed None required (govers) B. Payment Information	ernment interest not affecting title) ion:		
	a. Credit Card: Las	st 4 Numbers piration Date		
	b. Charge fee and/o Account Number:	or any Deficiencies to Deposit : 23-1925		
	Authorized User I	Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		
Signature: Signature	<u>March 11, 2005</u> Date			
Samuel E. Shehadeh, Reg. No. 52,215 To	otal number of pages inclu			
Name of Person Signing /18/2005 ECOOPER 00000138 10905724	sheet, attachments	, and documents: 7		
TANADA TANADA TANDALEA				

01 FC:8021

(40.00 BP)

PATENT REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas H. Glimp, Troyt M. Victorson, Tim I. Sahouri, Philip C. Seeger, Curtis H. Smith, Peter B. Kleeburg, Thomas S. Huffine, and Scott A. Kantenwein, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled Providing Adaptive Medical Triage, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 9, 2004, and assigned Application Serial No. 10/985,724;

WHEREAS, <u>Medcor</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Illinois</u>, having a place of business at <u>4805 W. Prime Parkway</u>, <u>McHenry</u>, <u>Illinois 60051</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the

REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0493

Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	2/28/08	Thomas H. Glimp
DATED:	2/28/05	Troyt M. Victorson
DATED:	2/28/05	Tim I. Sahouri
DATED:	2/28/05	Philip C. Seeger
DATED:	Feb. 28,2005	Curtis H. Smith
DATED:	Fers 28, 2005	Peter B. Kleeburg
DATED:	2-38-05	Thomas S. Huffing
DATED:	TEB 28, 2005	Mulanes

Scott A. Kantenwein

STATEOFILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF KANE) SS.)		
aforesaid, do hereby certify person whose name is subsc person and acknowledged the and voluntary act for the use	that Thomas H. Glir ribed to the foregoing nat he signed, sealed a s and purposes therei S WHEREOF, I hav	mp, personally known to me to be the same instrument, appeared before me this day and delivered the said instrument as his from set forth. The hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seconds.	me in ree
		Patricia Walk Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 11	2005	OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA MALIK MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MOMMISSION OF PRIES 11-20-200	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF KANE)) ss.)		
person whose name is subsciperson and acknowledged the and voluntary act for the use	ribed to the foregoing at he signed, sealed as and purposes thereing WHEREOF, I have	ary Public in and for the County and States on, personally known to me to be the sarg instrument, appeared before me this day and delivered the said instrument as his from set forth. The hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seconds.	me ree
		Jahrina Malek Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 11	20/05	OFFICIAL CEAL	

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA MALIK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMISSION OF SPRES 11-20-2001

STATE OF ILLINO IS) ss. COUNTY OF KANE)
COUNTY OF KANE) ss.
I, <u>PATRICIA MALIK</u> , A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Tim I. Sahouri</u> , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>28</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2005.
Latricia Malik
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11 20/05 OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA MALIK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO'S COMMISSION SYPIRES 11-20-20°
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
STATE OF ILLINOIS) OUNTY OF KANE)
I, TATRICIA MALIK, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Philip C. Seeger, personally known to me to be the same berson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the serson and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 28 day of FEBRUARY, 2005.
Notary Public

y Public

My Commission Expires: 11/20/05

OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA MALIK
TOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOS
COMMISSION OF RES 11-20-290

STATE OF ILLINIS
STATE OF $ILLINIS$) ss. COUNTY OF $KANE$)
I, HATRICIA MALIKA Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Curtis H. Smith, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 28 day of FEBRUARY, 2005. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11 20 05 OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA MALIK MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO'S COMMISSION STATE OF ILLINO'S COMISSION STATE OF ILLINO'S COMMISSIO
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
STATE OF ALLINOID) ss. COUNTY OF KANE)
I, ATRICIA MALIK A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Peter B. Kleeburg, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 28 day of FEBRUARY, 2005.
Vatricia Malik Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/20/05

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA MALIX
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMISSION OF PRES 11-20-20

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF KANE) ss.
COUNTY OF KANE) SS.
I, PATRICIA MALIK, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Thomas S. Huffine, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 28 day of FERUARY, 2005.
Tetrica Malik
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 112005
My Commission Expires: 11 20 05 My Commission Expires: 11 20 05 OFFICIA MALIK PATRICIA MALIK P
STATE OF ILLINDIS)
STATE OF ILLINDIS)) ss. COUNTY OF KANE)
I, PATRICIA MALK, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Scott A. Kantenwein, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of FERRIARY, 2005.
Patricia Malet

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/20/05

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA MALIK
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO:
COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-20-200